



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-829					
BID DATE: April 3, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 8		BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 8		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID I - ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
1.	9	STA	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$2,149.58	\$19,346.22	\$1,950.00	\$17,550.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00
2.	100	SY	PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$19.35	\$1,935.00	\$18.20	\$1,820.00	\$12.60	\$1,260.00
3.	910	CY	EXCAVATION REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$15.02	\$13,668.20	\$18.20	\$16,562.00	\$17.90	\$16,289.00
4.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
5.	67	LF	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$4.62	\$309.54	\$5.20	\$348.40	\$6.85	\$458.95
6.	30	SY	SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$25.22	\$756.60	\$18.20	\$546.00	\$14.35	\$430.50

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 8		BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 8		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS

BASE BID I - ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION

7.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
8.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
9.	2	EA	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$866.25	\$1,732.50	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$340.00	\$680.00
10.	1,370	LE	NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER Complete In Place	\$15.02	\$20,577.40	\$15.60	\$21,372.00	\$15.30	\$20,961.00
11.	230	LF	NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER WITH 1.5-FT OPENINGS Complete In Place	\$17.90	\$4,117.00	\$15.60	\$3,588.00	\$15.80	\$3,634.00
12.	13	LF	NEW 4-INCH CONCRETE ROLLED CURB Complete In Place	\$14.44	\$187.72	\$15.60	\$202.80	\$25.00	\$325.00
					CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$187.69				
13.	294	TONS	NEW 2-INCH TYPE C HMAC, PG 70-22, TxDOT ITEM 340 Complete In Place	\$112.43	\$33,054.42	\$130.00	\$38,220.00	\$110.00	\$32,340.00

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE: April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 8		BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 8		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID I - ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
14.	2,670	SY	NEW 6" CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE, TYPE A GRADE 2, TXDOT ITEM 247 Complete In Place	\$6.71	\$17,915.70	\$9.10	\$24,297.00	\$6.66	\$17,782.20
15.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
16.	2,670	SY	NEW 8-INCH SCARIFIED, MOISTURE CONDITIONED AND COMPACTED SUBGRADE Complete In Place	\$3.47	\$9,264.90	\$3.90	\$10,413.00	\$3.00	\$8,010.00
17.	830	SY	NEW 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK Complete In Place	\$42.38	\$35,175.40	\$45.50	\$37,765.00	\$34.50	\$28,635.00
18.	179	SY	NEW 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Complete In Place	\$65.44	\$11,713.76	\$58.50	\$10,471.50	\$60.80	\$10,883.20 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$40,918.40
19.	2	EA	NEW CONCRETE ADA RAMPS Complete In Place	\$2,136.75	\$4,273.50	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 8		BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 8		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID I - ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
20.	673	CY	NEW 6-INCHES OF COMPACTED SELECT FILL Complete In Place	\$14.44	\$9,718.12	\$26.00	\$17,498.00	\$23.66	\$15,923.18 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$15,924.81
21.	3	EA	NEW CITY MONUMENT Complete In Place	\$1,443.75	\$4,331.25	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
22.	1	EA	NEW CONCRETE FLUME WITH STEEL PLATE Complete In Place	\$4,446.75	\$4,446.75	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$3,365.00	\$3,365.00
23.	12	SY	NEW 4"-12" LOOSE ROCK RIP RAP Complete In Place	\$34.65	\$415.80	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
24.	11,740	SF	NEW 3-INCH DEPTH FRANKLIN RED CRUSHER FINES WITH WEED BARRIER Complete In Place	\$1.83	\$21,484.20	\$0.98	\$11,505.20	\$0.95	\$11,153.00
25.	2	EA	READJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE Complete In Place	\$635.25	\$1,270.50	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
26.	3	EA	READJUST WATER VALVE Complete In Place	\$554.40	\$1,663.20 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,66.20	\$624.00	\$1,872.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
27.	5	EA	NEW SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE Complete In Place	\$912.45	\$4,562.25	\$1,040.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-829					
BID DATE: April 3, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 8		BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 8		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID I - ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
28.	8	EA	READJUST WATER METER Complete In Place	\$1,039.50	\$8,316.00	\$1,170.00	\$9,360.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
29.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
30	2	EA	NEW RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHT WOOD POLE Complete In Place	\$4,100.25	\$8,200.50	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
31.	1	EA	STREET SIGNS AND FOUNDATION REMOVAL AND RELOCATION Complete In Place	\$981.75	\$981.75	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$695.00	\$695.00
32.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
33.	364	PU	NEW 2-FT HIGH ROCKWALL/RETAINING WALL Complete In Place	\$180.18	\$65,585.52	\$156.00	\$56,784.00	\$160.00	\$58,240.00
34.	1	LS	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL Complete In Place	\$30,492.00	\$30,492.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
35.	1	LS	SWPPP INSTALLATION & MANAGEMENT Complete In Place	\$18,124.26	\$18,124.26	\$23,660.00	\$23,660.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
SUM TOTAL – BASE BID I (ITEMS 1-35)				\$353,619.96		\$353,364.90		\$306,485.03	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$336,521.86
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL OF BASE BID)				\$17,680.99		\$16,961.52		\$15,324.25	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$16,000.00
SUM TOTAL – (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)				\$371,300.95		\$370,326.42		\$321,809.28	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$352,521.86

Approved By: ___/s/___

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 8		BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 8		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID II: ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
1.	5	STA	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$1,039.50	\$5,197.50	\$1,950.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
2.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
3.	550	CY	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	\$15.59	\$8,574.50	\$18.20	\$10,010.00	\$17.90	\$9,845.00
4.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
5.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
6.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
7.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
8.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
9.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
10.	858	LE	NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER Complete In Place	\$15.02	\$12,887.16	\$15.60	\$13,384.80	\$15.30	\$13,127.40

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 8		BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 8		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS

BASE BID II: ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION

11.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
12.	21	LF	NEW 4-INCH CONCRETE ROLLED CURB Complete In Place	\$16.17	\$339.57	\$15.60	\$327.60	\$25.00	\$525.00
13.	112	TONS	NEW 2-INCH TYPE C HMAC, PG 70-22, TxDOT ITEM 340 Complete In Place	\$258.24	\$28,922.88	\$130.00	\$14,560.00	\$120.00	\$13,440.00
14.	1,017	SY	NEW 6" CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE, TYPE A GRADE 2, TxDOT ITEM 247 Complete In Place	\$6.51	\$6,620.67	\$9.10	\$9,254.70	\$6.59	\$6,702.03 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$6,700.53
15.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
16.	1,017	SY	NEW 8-INCH SCARIFIED, MOISTURE CONDITIONED AND COMPACTED SUBGRADE Complete In Place	\$3.47	\$3,528.99	\$3.90	\$3,966.30	\$3.00	\$3,051.00
17.	212	SY	NEW 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK Complete In Place	\$42.23	\$8,952.76	\$45.50	\$9,646.00	\$36.00	\$7,632.00
18.	76	SY	NEW 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Complete In Place	\$159.24	\$12,102.24	\$58.50	\$4,446.00	\$81.50	\$6,194.00
19.	3	EA	NEW CONCRETE ADA RAMPS Complete In Place	\$2,165.63	\$6,496.89	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 8		BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 8		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID II: ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
20.	251	CY	NEW 6-INCHES OF COMPACTED SELECT FILL Complete In Place	\$15.02	\$3,770.02	\$26.00	\$6,526.00	\$23.66	\$5,938.66
21.	2	EA	NEW CITY MONUMENT Complete In Place	\$1,732.50	\$3,465.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
22.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
23.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
24.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
25.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
26.	3	SF	READJUST WATER VALVE Complete In Place	\$554.40	\$1,663.20	\$624.00	\$1,872.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
27.	7	EA	NEW SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE Complete In Place	\$912.45	\$6,387.15	\$1,040.00	\$7,280.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
28.	4	EA	READJUST WATER METER Complete In Place	\$1,039.50	\$4,158.00	\$1,170.00	\$4,680.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-829					
BID DATE: April 3, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 8		BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 8		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID II: ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
29.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
30.	1	EA	NEW RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHT WOOD POLE Complete In Place	\$4,100.25	\$4,100.25	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
31.	1	EA	STREET SIGNS AND FOUNDATION REMOVAL AND RELOCATION Complete In Place	\$802.73	\$802.73	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$695.00	\$695.00
32.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
33.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
34.	1	LS	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL Complete In Place	\$24,774.75	\$24,774.75	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
35.	1	LS	SWPPP INSTALLATION & MANAGEMENT Complete In Place	\$9,326.63	\$9,326.63	\$3,831.10	\$3,831.10	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID II (Items 1- 35)				\$152,070.89		\$129,434.50		\$113,050.09 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$113,048.59	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL OF BASE BID)				\$7,603.54		\$6,212.86		\$5,500.00	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID II AND MOBILIZATION)				\$159,674.43		\$135,647.36		\$118,550.09 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$118,548.59	

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 8		BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 8		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS

BASE BID III: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

1.	76	STA	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$5,197.50	\$395,010.00	\$1,950.00	\$148,200.00	\$900.00	\$68,400.00
2.	2,392	SY	PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$19.66	\$47,026.72	\$18.20	\$43,534.40	\$12.60	\$30,139.20
3.	11,266	CY	EXCAVATION REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$17.33	\$195,239.78	\$18.20	\$205,041.20	\$16.00	\$180,256.00
4.	57	EA	MAILBOX REMOVAL, STORING, RELOCATION, INSTALLATION AND UPGRADE Complete In Place	\$329.18	\$18,763.26	\$650.00	\$37,050.00	\$250.00	\$14,250.00
5.	274	LF	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$4.62	\$1,265.88	\$5.20	\$1,424.80	\$6.85	\$1,876.90
6.	1,134	SY	SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$15.54	\$17,622.36	\$18.20	\$20,638.80	\$11.00	\$12,474.00
7.	280	SY	DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$23.35	\$6,538.00	\$20.80	\$5,824.00	\$14.20	\$3,976.00
8.	4	EA	HANDICAP RAMP REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$750.75	\$3,003.00	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00

9. LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY

10.	10,767	LE	NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER Complete In Place	\$15.02	\$161,720.34	\$15.60	\$167,965.20	\$15.30	\$164,735.10
-----	--------	----	-------------------------------------------------------------	---------	--------------	---------	--------------	---------	--------------

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO:	2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT:	CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 8		BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 8		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID III: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS									
11.	842	LF	NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER WITH 1.5-FT OPENINGS Complete In Place	\$18.48	\$15,560.16	\$15.60	\$13,135.20	\$15.30	\$12,882.60
12.	375	LF	NEW 4-INCH CONCRETE ROLLED CURB Complete In Place	\$18.48	\$6,930.00	\$15.60	\$5,850.00	\$15.80	\$5,925.00
13.	667	TONS	NEW 2-INCH TYPE C HMAC, PG 70-22, TXDOT ITEM 340 Complete In Place	\$109.16	\$72,809.72	\$130.00	\$86,710.00	\$110.00	\$73,370.00
14.	4,680	SY	NEW 6" CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE, TYPE A GRADE 2, TXDOT ITEM 247 Complete In Place	\$6.63	\$31,028.40	\$9.10	\$42,588.00	\$6.66	\$31,168.80
15.	1,380	SY	NEW 6-INCH 2-SACK CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL, Complete In Place	\$29.31	\$40,447.80	\$3.90	\$5,382.00	\$22.58	\$31,160.40
					CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$40,453.88				CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$31,155.08
16.	6,060	SY	NEW 8-INCH SCARIFIED, MOISTURE CONDITIONED AND COMPACTED SUBGRADE Complete In Place	\$3.75	\$22,725.00	\$3.90	\$23,634.00	\$3.00	\$18,180.00
17.	5,842	SY	NEW 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK Complete In Place	\$40.54	\$236,834.68	\$45.50	\$265,811.00	\$34.50	\$201,549.00
18.	2,478	SY	NEW 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Complete In Place	\$48.13	\$119,266.14	\$58.50	\$144,963.00	\$60.80	\$150,662.40
19.	26	EA	NEW CONCRETE ADA RAMPS Complete In Place	\$2,136.75	\$55,555.50	\$1,300.00	\$33,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$31,200.00
					CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$60,235.55				

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-829					
BID DATE: April 3, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 8		BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 8		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID III: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS									
20.	2,611	CY	NEW 6-INCHES OF COMPACTED SELECT FILL Complete In Place	\$17.33	\$45,248.63	\$26.00	\$67,886.00	\$23.66	\$61,776.26
21.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
22.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
23.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
24.	65,560	SF	NEW 3-INCH DEPTH FRANKLIN RED CRUSHER FINES WITH WEED BARRIER Complete In Place	\$1.92	\$125,875.20	\$0.98	\$64,248.80	\$0.95	\$62,282.00
25.	12	EA	READJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE Complete In Place	\$866.25	\$10,395.00	\$520.00	\$6,240.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
26.	8	EA	READJUST WATER VALVE Complete In Place	\$750.75	\$6,006.00	\$624.00	\$4,992.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
27.	88	EA	NEW SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE Complete In Place	\$1,270.50	\$111,804.00	\$1,040.00	\$91,520.00	\$800.00	\$70,400.00
28.	23	EA	READJUST WATER METER Complete In Place	\$1,270.50	\$29,221.50	\$1,170.00	\$26,910.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00
29.	6	EA	READJUST GAS METER Complete In Place	\$2,021.25	\$12,127.50	\$910.00	\$5,460.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-829					
BID DATE: April 3, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 8		BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 8		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID III: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS									
30.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
31.	9	EA	STREET SIGNS AND FOUNDATION REMOVAL AND RELOCATION Complete In Place	\$808.50	\$7,276.50	\$1,040.00	\$9,360.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
32.	1	EA	NEW STREET SIGNS AND FOUNDATION Complete In Place	\$872.03	\$872.03	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$755.00	\$755.00
33.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
34.	1	LS	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL Complete In Place	\$34,303.50	\$34,303.50	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
35.	1	LS	SWPPP INSTALLATION & MANAGEMENT Complete In Place	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$16,640.00	\$16,640.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID III (ITEMS 1-35)				\$1,853,576.60 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,858,256.65		\$1,563,788.40		\$1,280,518.66 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,280,513.34	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL OF BASE BID)				\$92,678.83 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$92,912.83		\$75,061.84		\$38,000.00	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID III AND MOBILIZATION)				\$1,946,255.43 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,951,169.48		\$1,638,850.24		\$1,318,518.66 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,318,513.34	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I, BASE BID II, BASE BID III				\$2,477,230.81 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,482,144.86		\$2,144,824.02 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,144,824.01		\$1,758,878.03 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,789,583.79	

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-829					
BID DATE: April 3, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 8		BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 8		HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1 LTD EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE I - MONTROYA HEIGHTS									
1.	19,960	SY	NEW PAVEMENT SEALER COAT Complete In Place	\$14.60	\$291,416.00	\$2.40	\$47,904.00	\$3.20	\$63,872.00
SUM ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 (ITEM 1)				\$291,416.00		\$47,904.00		\$63,872.00	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL OF ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1)				\$14,570.00		\$2,299.39		\$3,000.00	
SUM TOTAL (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 AND MOBILIZATION)				\$305,986.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$305,986.80		\$50,203.39		\$66,872.00	
AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES		YES		YES	
BID BOND SUBMITTED:				YES		YES		YES	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE: April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 8		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 8		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID I - ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
1.	9	STA	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,330.00	\$11,970.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
2.	100	SY	PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
3.	910	CY	EXCAVATION REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$10.00	\$9,100.00	\$11.31	\$10,292.10	\$14.00	\$12,740.00
4.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
5.	67	LF	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$12.00	\$804.00	\$9.98	\$668.66	\$8.00	\$536.00
6.	30	SY	SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$13.30	\$399.00	\$18.00	\$540.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 8		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 8		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS

BASE BID I - ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION

7.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
8.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
9.	2	EA	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$345.00	\$690.00
10.	1,370	LE	NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER Complete In Place	\$14.00	\$19,180.00	\$13.97	\$19,138.90	\$16.00	\$21,920.00
11.	230	LF	NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER WITH 1.5-FT OPENINGS Complete In Place	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	\$13.97	\$3,213.10	\$17.00	\$3,910.00
12.	13	LF	NEW 4-INCH CONCRETE ROLLED CURB Complete In Place	\$35.00	\$455.00	\$13.97	\$181.61	\$18.00	\$234.00
13.	294	TONS	NEW 2-INCH TYPE C HMAC, PG 70-22, TxDOT ITEM 340 Complete In Place	\$90.00	\$26,460.00	\$107.00	\$31,458.00	\$185.00	\$54,390.00

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 8			KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 8			MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 8
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	
BASE BID I - ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION										
14.	2,670	SY	NEW 6" CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE, TYPE A GRADE 2, TXDOT ITEM 247 Complete In Place	\$13.00	\$34,710.00	\$11.04	\$29,476.80	\$10.00	\$26,700.00	
15.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY									
16.	2,670	SY	NEW 8-INCH SCARIFIED, MOISTURE CONDITIONED AND COMPACTED SUBGRADE Complete In Place	\$5.00	\$13,350.00	\$6.65	\$17,755.50	\$3.50	\$9,345.00	
17.	830	SY	NEW 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK Complete In Place	\$30.00	\$24,900.00	\$37.24	\$30,909.20	\$42.00	\$34,860.00	
18.	179	SY	NEW 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Complete In Place	\$60.00	\$10,740.00	\$57.19	\$10,237.01	\$57.00	\$10,203.00	
19.	2	EA	NEW CONCRETE ADA RAMPS Complete In Place	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,263.00	\$2,526.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 8		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 8		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS

BASE BID I - ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION

20.	673	CY	NEW 6-INCHES OF COMPACTED SELECT FILL Complete In Place	\$20.00	\$13,460.00	\$9.98	\$6,716.54	\$15.00	\$10,095.00
21.	3	EA	NEW CITY MONUMENT Complete In Place	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,330.00	\$3,990.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00
22.	1	EA	NEW CONCRETE FLUME WITH STEEL PLATE Complete In Place	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,655.00	\$4,655.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
23.	12	SY	NEW 4"-12" LOOSE ROCK RIP RAP Complete In Place	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$48.00	\$576.00
24.	11,740	SF	NEW 3-INCH DEPTH FRANKLIN RED CRUSHER FINES WITH WEED BARRIER Complete In Place	\$1.25	\$14,675.00	\$1.00	\$11,740.00	\$0.80	\$9,392.00
25.	2	EA	READJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE Complete In Place	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
26.	3	EA	READJUST WATER VALVE Complete In Place	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$365.00	\$1,095.00	\$110.00	\$330.00
27.	5	EA	NEW SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE Complete In Place	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$631.00	\$3,155.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-829					
BID DATE: April 3, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 8		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 8		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID I - ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
28.	8	EA	READJUST WATER METER Complete In Place	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$239.00	\$1,912.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00
29.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
30	2	EA	NEW RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHT WOOD POLE Complete In Place	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,724.00	\$7,448.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00
31.	1	EA	STREET SIGNS AND FOUNDATION REMOVAL AND RELOCATION Complete In Place	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$495.00	\$495.00
32.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
33.	364	PU	NEW 2-FT HIGH ROCKWALL/RETAINING WALL Complete In Place	\$95.00	\$34,580.00	\$133.00	\$48,412.00	\$150.00	\$54,600.00
34.	1	LS	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL Complete In Place	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$13,965.00	\$13,965.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
35.	1	LS	SWPPP INSTALLATION & MANAGEMENT Complete In Place	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,985.00	\$5,985.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
SUM TOTAL – BASE BID I (ITEMS 1-35)				\$298,914.00		\$280,949.42		\$298,306.00	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL OF BASE BID)				\$14,400.00		\$9,310.00		\$14,000.00	
SUM TOTAL – (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)				\$313,314.00		\$290,259.42		\$312,306.00	

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE: April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 8		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 8		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID II: ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
1.	5	STA	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,330.00	\$6,650.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
2.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
3.	550	CY	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	\$13.00	\$7,150.00	\$13.00	\$7,150.00	\$14.00	\$7,700.00
4.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
5.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
6.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
7.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
8.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
9.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
10.	858	LE	NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER Complete In Place	\$14.00	\$12,012.00	\$14.00	\$12,012.00	\$16.00	\$13,728.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
----------	---------	------	---------------------------	-------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------

BASE BID II: ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION

11. LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY									
12.	21	LF	NEW 4-INCH CONCRETE ROLLED CURB Complete In Place	\$14.00	\$294.00	\$14.00	\$294.00	\$18.00	\$378.00
13.	112	TONS	NEW 2-INCH TYPE C HMAC, PG 70-22, TxDOT ITEM 340 Complete In Place	\$100.00	\$11,200.00	\$131.00	\$14,672.00	\$185.00	\$20,720.00
14.	1,017	SY	NEW 6" CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE, TYPE A GRADE 2, TXDOT ITEM 247 Complete In Place	\$15.00	\$15,255.00	\$9.71	\$9,875.07	\$10.00	\$10,170.00
15. LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY									
16.	1,017	SY	NEW 8-INCH SCARIFIED, MOISTURE CONDITIONED AND COMPACTED SUBGRADE Complete In Place	\$5.00	\$5,085.00	\$5.32	\$5,410.44	\$4.00	\$4,068.00
17.	212	SY	NEW 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK Complete In Place	\$30.00	\$6,360.00	\$42.00	\$8,904.00	\$42.00	\$8,904.00
18.	76	SY	NEW 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Complete In Place	\$60.00	\$4,560.00	\$59.00	\$4,484.00	\$57.00	\$4,332.00
19.	3	EA	NEW CONCRETE ADA RAMPS Complete In Place	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,263.00	\$3,789.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 8		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 8		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID II: ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
20.	251	CY	NEW 6-INCHES OF COMPACTED SELECT FILL Complete In Place	\$30.00	\$7,530.00	\$10.00	\$2,510.00	\$15.00	\$3,765.00
21.	2	EA	NEW CITY MONUMENT Complete In Place	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,330.00	\$2,660.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
22.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
23.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
24.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
25.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
26.	3	SF	READJUST WATER VALVE Complete In Place	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$365.00	\$1,095.00	\$110.00	\$330.00
27.	7	EA	NEW SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE Complete In Place	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$631.00	\$4,417.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
28.	4	EA	READJUST WATER METER Complete In Place	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$239.00	\$956.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-829					
BID DATE: April 3, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 8		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 8		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID II: ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
29.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
30.	1	EA	NEW RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHT WOOD POLE Complete In Place	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,724.00	\$3,724.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
31.	1	EA	STREET SIGNS AND FOUNDATION REMOVAL AND RELOCATION Complete In Place	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$495.00	\$495.00
32.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
33.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
34.	1	LS	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL Complete In Place	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$5,120.00	\$5,120.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
35.	1	LS	SWPPP INSTALLATION & MANAGEMENT Complete In Place	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,325.00	\$3,325.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID II (Items 1- 35)				\$133,646.00		\$97,447.51		\$98,190.00	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL OF BASE BID)				\$5,000.00		\$3,500.00		\$4,000.00	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID II AND MOBILIZATION)				\$138,646.00		\$100,947.51		\$102,190.00	

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 8		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 8		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS

BASE BID III: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

1.	76	STA	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$600.00	\$45,600.00	\$997.00	\$75,772.00	\$600.00	\$45,600.00
2.	2,392	SY	PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$5.00	\$11,960.00	\$7.98	\$19,088.16	\$16.00	\$38,272.00
3.	11,266	CY	EXCAVATION REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$11.00	\$123,926.00	\$11.00	\$123,926.00	\$13.00	\$146,458.00
4.	57	EA	MAILBOX REMOVAL, STORING, RELOCATION, INSTALLATION AND UPGRADE Complete In Place	\$300.00	\$17,100.00	\$159.00	\$9,063.00	\$375.00	\$21,375.00
5.	274	LF	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$15.00	\$4,110.00	\$5.32	\$1,457.68	\$6.00	\$1,644.00
6.	1,134	SY	SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$15.00	\$17,010.00	\$7.98	\$9,049.32	\$18.00	\$20,412.00
7.	280	SY	DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$7.98	\$2,234.40	\$20.00	\$5,600.00
8.	4	EA	HANDICAP RAMP REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$332.00	\$1,328.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00

9. LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY

10.	10,767	LE	NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER Complete In Place	\$14.00	\$150,738.00	\$14.00	\$150,738.00	\$16.00	\$172,272.00
-----	--------	----	----------------------------------------------------------	---------	--------------	---------	--------------	---------	--------------

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-829					
BID DATE: April 3, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 8		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 8		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID III: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS									
11.	842	LF	NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER WITH 1.5-FT OPENINGS Complete In Place	\$14.00	\$11,788.00	\$14.00	\$11,788.00	\$17.00	\$14,314.00
12.	375	LF	NEW 4-INCH CONCRETE ROLLED CURB Complete In Place	\$15.00	\$5,625.00	\$14.00	\$5,250.00	\$15.00	\$5,625.00
13.	667	TONS	NEW 2-INCH TYPE C HMAC, PG 70-22, TxDOT ITEM 340 Complete In Place	\$85.00	\$56,695.00	\$107.00	\$71,369.00	\$185.00	\$123,395.00
14.	4,680	SY	NEW 6" CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE, TYPE A GRADE 2, TXDOT ITEM 247 Complete In Place	\$14.00	\$65,520.00	\$8.38	\$39,218.40	\$10.00	\$46,800.00
15.	1,380	SY	NEW 6-INCH 2-SACK CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL, Complete In Place	\$25.00	\$34,500.00	\$28.00	\$38,640.00	\$20.00	\$27,600.00
16.	6,060	SY	NEW 8-INCH SCARIFIED, MOISTURE CONDITIONED AND COMPACTED SUBGRADE Complete In Place	\$5.00	\$30,300.00	\$4.00	\$24,240.00	\$3.50	\$21,210.00
17.	5,842	SY	NEW 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK Complete In Place	\$28.00	\$163,576.00	\$37.24	\$217,556.08	\$42.00	\$245,364.00
18.	2,478	SY	NEW 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Complete In Place	\$34.00	\$84,252.00	\$57.19	\$141,716.82	\$57.00	\$141,246.00
19.	26	EA	NEW CONCRETE ADA RAMPS Complete In Place	\$1,150.00	\$29,900.00	\$1,263.00	\$32,838.00	\$1,350.00	\$35,100.00

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 8			KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 8			MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 8
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	
BASE BID III: MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS										
20.	2,611	CY	NEW 6-INCHES OF COMPACTED SELECT FILL Complete In Place	\$24.00	\$62,664.00	\$10.00	\$26,110.00	\$15.00	\$39,165.00	
21.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY									
22.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY									
23.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY									
24.	65,560	SF	NEW 3-INCH DEPTH FRANKLIN RED CRUSHER FINES WITH WEED BARRIER Complete In Place	\$1.20	\$78,672.00	\$1.00	\$65,560.00	\$0.80	\$52,448.00	
25.	12	EA	READJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE Complete In Place	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$465.00	\$5,580.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	
26.	8	EA	READJUST WATER VALVE Complete In Place	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$365.00	\$2,920.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	
27.	88	EA	NEW SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE Complete In Place	\$2,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$631.00	\$55,528.00	\$400.00	\$35,200.00	
28.	23	EA	READJUST WATER METER Complete In Place	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	\$239.00	\$5,497.00	\$275.00	\$6,325.00	
29.	6	EA	READJUST GAS METER Complete In Place	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-829					
BID DATE: April 3, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 8		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 8		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID III: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS									
30.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
31.	9	EA	STREET SIGNS AND FOUNDATION REMOVAL AND RELOCATION Complete In Place	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$495.00	\$4,455.00
32.	1	EA	NEW STREET SIGNS AND FOUNDATION Complete In Place	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$598.00	\$598.00	\$495.00	\$495.00
33.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
34.	1	LS	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL Complete In Place	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,930.00	\$27,930.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
35.	1	LS	SWPPP INSTALLATION & MANAGEMENT Complete In Place	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$19,950.00	\$19,950.00	\$2,624.00	\$2,624.00
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID III (ITEMS 1-35)				\$1,325,886.00		\$1,196,345.86		\$1,275,479.00	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL OF BASE BID)				\$30,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$60,000.00	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID III AND MOBILIZATION)				\$1,355,886.00		\$1,236,345.86		\$1,335,479.00	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I, BASE BID II, BASE BID III				\$1,807,846.00		\$1,627,552.79		\$1,749,975.00 COTNTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,671,975.00	

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-829					
BID DATE: April 3, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 8		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 8		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE I - MONTOYA HEIGHTS									
1.	19,960	SY	NEW PAVEMENT SEALER COAT Complete In Place	\$6.50	\$129,740.00	\$2.66	\$53,093.60	\$2.00	\$39,920.00
SUM ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 (ITEM 1)				\$129,740.00		\$53,093.60		\$39,920.00	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL OF ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1)				\$5,000.00		\$1,300.00		\$1,500.00	
SUM TOTAL (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 AND MOBILIZATION)				\$134,740.00		\$54,393.60		\$41,420.00	
AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES		YES		YES	
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES		YES		YES	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 8		TAO INDUSTRIES INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 8 OF 8			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID I - ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
1.	9	STA	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$1,819.877	\$16,378.89	\$1,057.30	\$9,515.70		
2.	100	SY	PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$6.066	\$606.60 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$606.63	\$26.36	\$2,636.00		
3.	910	CY	EXCAVATION REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$19.412	\$17,664.92	\$18.52	\$16,853.20		
4.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
5.	67	LF	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$9.706	\$650.30 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$650.31	\$31.08	\$2,082.36		
6.	30	SY	SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$32.758	\$982.74	\$17.86	\$535.80		

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 8		TAO INDUSTRIES INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 8 OF 8			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID I - ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
7.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
8.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
9.	2	EA	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$970.605	\$1,941.21	\$172.99	\$345.98		
10.	1,370	LE	NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER Complete In Place	\$18.805	\$25,762.85 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$25,763.36	\$13.13	\$17,988.10		
11.	230	LF	NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER WITH 1.5-FT OPENINGS Complete In Place	\$20.019	\$4,604.37 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$4,604.29	\$17.25	\$3,967.50		
12.	13	LF	NEW 4-INCH CONCRETE ROLLED CURB Complete In Place	\$25.478	\$331.21 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$331.22	\$53.79	\$699.27		
13.	294	TONS	NEW 2-INCH TYPE C HMAC, PG 70-22, TxDOT ITEM 340 Complete In Place	\$111.619	\$32,815.99	\$103.19	\$30,337.86		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 8		TAO INDUSTRIES INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 8 OF 8			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID I - ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
14.	2,670	SY	NEW 6" CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE, TYPE A GRADE 2, TXDOT ITEM 247 Complete In Place	\$8.687	\$23,194.29 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$23,193.95	\$6.54	\$17,461.80		
15.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
16.	2,670	SY	NEW 8-INCH SCARIFIED, MOISTURE CONDITIONED AND COMPACTED SUBGRADE Complete In Place	\$3.761	\$10,041.87 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$10,042.07	\$1.63	\$4,352.10		
17.	830.0	SY	NEW 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK Complete In Place	\$41.554	\$34,489.82 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$34,489.67	\$36.97	\$30,685.10		
18.	179.0	SY	NEW 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Complete In Place	\$52.776	\$9,446.90 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$9,446.98	\$45.08	\$8,069.32		
19.	2.0	EA	NEW CONCRETE ADA RAMPS Complete In Place	\$1,455.900	\$2,911.80	\$1,702.81	\$3,405.62		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 8		TAO INDUSTRIES INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 8 OF 8			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS

BASE BID I - ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
------------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

20.	673	CY	NEW 6-INCHES OF COMPACTED SELECT FILL Complete In Place	\$24.265	\$16,330.35	\$18.51	\$12,457.23		
21.	3	EA	NEW CITY MONUMENT Complete In Place	\$1,819.877	\$5,459.63	\$1,817.14	\$5,451.42		
22.	1	EA	NEW CONCRETE FLUME WITH STEEL PLATE Complete In Place	\$2,001.860	\$2,001.86	\$4,166.18	\$4,166.18		
23.	12	SY	NEW 4"-12" LOOSE ROCK RIP RAP Complete In Place	\$60.663	\$727.96 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$727.95	\$75.90	\$910.80		
24.	11,740	SF	NEW 3-INCH DEPTH FRANKLIN RED CRUSHER FINES WITH WEED BARRIER Complete In Place	\$0.971	\$11,399.54 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$11,394.84	\$1.03	\$12,092.20		
25.	2	EA	READJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE Complete In Place	\$727.950	\$1,455.90	\$652.92	\$1,305.84		
26.	3	EA	READJUST WATER VALVE Complete In Place	\$363.977	\$1,091.93	\$406.36	\$1,219.08		
27.	5	EA	NEW SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE Complete In Place	\$667.288	\$3,336.44	\$1,821.56	\$9,107.80		

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-829			
BID DATE: April 3, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 8		TAO INDUSTRIES INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 8 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID I - ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION							
28.	8	EA	READJUST WATER METER Complete In Place	\$121.325	\$970.60	\$661.11	\$5,288.88
29.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY						
30.	2	EA	NEW RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHT WOOD POLE Complete In Place	\$3,670.080	\$7,340.16	\$16,110.16	\$32,220.32
31.	1	EA	STREET SIGNS AND FOUNDATION REMOVAL AND RELOCATION Complete In Place	\$303.310	\$303.31	\$301.66	\$301.66
32.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY						
33.	364	PU	NEW 2-FT HIGH ROCKWALL/RETAINING WALL Complete In Place	\$175.921	\$64,035.24	\$148.71	\$54,130.44
34.	1	LS	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL Complete In Place	\$12,739.130	\$12,739.13	\$14,870.91	\$14,870.91
35.	1	LS	SWPPP INSTALLATION & MANAGEMENT Complete In Place	\$5,398.960	\$5,398.96	\$23,624.90	\$23,624.90
SUM TOTAL – BASE BID I (ITEMS 1-35)				\$314,414.78 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$314,410.43		\$326,083.37	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL OF BASE BID)				\$15,720.74 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$20,018.63		\$14,000.00	
SUM TOTAL – (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)				\$330,135.52 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$334,429.06		\$340,083.37	

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-829					
BID DATE: April 3, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 8		TAO INDUSTRIES INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 8 OF 8			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID II: ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
1.	5	STA	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$1,819.878	\$9,099.39	\$775.62	\$3,878.10		
2.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
3.	550	CY	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	\$29.118	\$16,014.90	\$19.99	\$10,994.50		
4.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
5.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
6.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
7.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
8.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
9.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
10.	858	LE	NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER Complete In Place	\$18.805	\$16,134.69 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$16,135.01	\$12.92	\$11,085.36		

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 8	TAO INDUSTRIES INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 8 OF 8	
--	----------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--

ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
----------	---------	------	---------------------------	-------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------

BASE BID II: ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION

11.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
12.	21	LF	NEW 4-INCH CONCRETE ROLLED CURB Complete In Place	\$25.479	\$535.06 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$535.05	\$52.84	\$1,109.64		
13.	112	TONS	NEW 2-INCH TYPE C HMAC, PG 70-22, TxDOT ITEM 340 Complete In Place	\$121.325	\$13,588.40	\$107.11	\$11,996.32		
14.	1,017	SY	NEW 6" CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE, TYPE A GRADE 2, TxDOT ITEM 247 Complete In Place	\$9.293	\$9,450.98 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$9,451.48	\$7.32	\$7,444.44		
15.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
16.	1,017	SY	NEW 8-INCH SCARIFIED, MOISTURE CONDITIONED AND COMPACTED SUBGRADE Complete In Place	\$3.882	\$3,947.99 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$3,948.40	\$3.16	\$3,213.72		
17.	212	SY	NEW 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK Complete In Place	\$41.554	\$8,809.45 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$8,809.41	\$36.37	\$7,710.44		
18.	76	SY	NEW 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Complete In Place	\$48.530	\$3,688.28	\$44.34	\$3,369.84		
19.	3	EA	NEW CONCRETE ADA RAMPS Complete In Place	\$1,455.900	\$4,367.70	\$1,675.27	\$5,025.81		

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 8		TAO INDUSTRIES INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 8 OF 8			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID II: ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
20.	251	CY	NEW 6-INCHES OF COMPACTED SELECT FILL Complete In Place	\$24.265	\$6,090.52	\$18.21	\$4,570.71		
21.	2	EA	NEW CITY MONUMENT Complete In Place	\$1,819.875	\$3,639.75	\$1,787.45	\$3,574.90		
22.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
23.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
24.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
25.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
26.	3	SF	READJUST WATER VALVE Complete In Place	\$363.977	\$1,091.93	\$399.76	\$1,199.28		
27.	7	EA	NEW SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE Complete In Place	\$667.287	\$4,671.01	\$1,791.97	\$12,543.79		
28.	4	EA	READJUST WATER METER Complete In Place	\$121.325	\$485.30	\$650.35	\$2,601.40		

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-829					
BID DATE: April 3, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 8		TAO INDUSTRIES INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 8 OF 8			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID II: ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION									
29.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
30.	1	EA	NEW RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHT WOOD POLE Complete In Place	\$3,670.080	\$3,670.08	\$15,848.08	\$15,848.08		
31.	1	EA	STREET SIGNS AND FOUNDATION REMOVAL AND RELOCATION Complete In Place	\$303.310	\$303.31	\$296.76	\$296.76		
32.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
33.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
34.	1	LS	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL Complete In Place	\$12,739.130	\$12,739.13	\$9,752.66	\$9,752.66		
35.	1	LS	SWPPP INSTALLATION & MANAGEMENT Complete In Place	\$3,639.750	\$3,639.75	\$12,627.25	\$12,627.25		
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID II (Items 1- 35)				\$121,967.62 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$121,968.80		\$128,843.00			
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL OF BASE BID)				\$6,098.38 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$9099.38		\$5,500.00			
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID II AND MOBILIZATION)				\$128,066.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$131,068.18		\$134,343.00			

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO:	2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT:	CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 8		TAO INDUSTRIES INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 8 OF 8			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID III: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS									
1.	76	STA	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$909.938	\$69,155.29 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$69,155.25	\$1,043.61	\$79,314.36		
2.	2,392	SY	PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$6.066	\$14,509.87 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$14,510.47	\$28.66	\$68,554.72		
3.	11,266	CY	EXCAVATION REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$14.013	\$157,870.46 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$157,870.88	\$34.63	\$390,141.58 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$390,233.56		
4.	57	EA	MAILBOX REMOVAL, STORING, RELOCATION, INSTALLATION AND UPGRADE Complete In Place	\$363.975	\$20,746.58	\$244.64	\$13,944.48		
5.	274	LF	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$9.051	\$2,479.97 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,479.93	\$30.68	\$8,406.32		
6.	1,134	SY	SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$7.279	\$8,254.39 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$8,254.95	\$17.63	\$19,992.42		
7.	280	SY	DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$7.280	\$2,038.40 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,038.26	\$17.63	\$4,936.40		
8.	4	EA	HANDICAP RAMP REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$545.963	\$2,183.85	\$17.60	\$70.40		
9.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
10.	10,767	LE	NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER Complete In Place	\$15.166	\$163,292.32 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$163,288.28	\$8.55	\$92,057.85		

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-829
BID DATE:	April 3, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 8		TAO INDUSTRIES INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 8 OF 8			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID III: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS									
11.	842	LF	NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER WITH 1.5-FT OPENINGS Complete In Place	\$17.592	\$14,812.46 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$14,812.57	\$17.02	\$14,330.84		
12.	375	LF	NEW 4-INCH CONCRETE ROLLED CURB Complete In Place	\$19.412	\$7,279.50	\$53.10	\$19,912.50		
13.	667	TONS	NEW 2-INCH TYPE C HMAC, PG 70-22, TxDOT ITEM 340 Complete In Place	\$110.406	\$73,640.80 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$73,640.64	\$101.85	\$67,933.95		
14.	4,680	SY	NEW 6" CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE, TYPE A GRADE 2, TxDOT ITEM 247 Complete In Place	\$8.687	\$40,655.16 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$40,654.56	\$6.45	\$30,186.00		
15.	1,380	SY	NEW 6-INCH 2-SACK CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL, Complete In Place	\$20.625	\$28,462.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$28,462.85	\$51.97	\$71,718.60		
16.	6,060	SY	NEW 8-INCH SCARIFIED, MOISTURE CONDITIONED AND COMPACTED SUBGRADE Complete In Place	\$3.700	\$22,422.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$22,424.50	\$1.61	\$9,756.60		
17.	5,842	SY	NEW 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK Complete In Place	\$41.554	\$242,758.47 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$242,757.37	\$36.50	\$213,233.00		
18.	2,478	SY	NEW 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Complete In Place	\$52.776	\$130,778.93 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$130,779.85	\$44.49	\$110,246.22		
19.	26	EA	NEW CONCRETE ADA RAMPS Complete In Place	\$1,455.900	\$37,853.40	\$1,680.78	\$43,700.28		

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION **BID NO:** 2019-829
BID DATE: April 3, 2019 **DEPARTMENT:** CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 8		TAO INDUSTRIES INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 8 OF 8			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID III: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS									
20.	2,611	CY	NEW 6-INCHES OF COMPACTED SELECT FILL Complete In Place	\$18.199	\$47,517.59 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$47,516.94	\$18.27	\$47,702.97	\$0.000	\$0.00
21.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
22.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
23.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY								
24.	65,560	SF	NEW 3-INCH DEPTH FRANKLIN RED CRUSHER FINES WITH WEED BARRIER Complete In Place	\$0.971	\$63,658.76 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$63,632.54	\$1.02	\$66,871.20	\$0.000	\$0.00
25.	12	EA	READJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE Complete In Place	\$727.950	\$8,735.40	\$644.47	\$7,733.64	\$0.000	\$0.00
26.	8	EA	READJUST WATER VALVE Complete In Place	\$363.975	\$2,911.80	\$401.06	\$3,208.48	\$0.000	\$0.00
27.	88	EA	NEW SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE Complete In Place	\$667.288	\$58,721.34 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$58,721.30	\$3,843.45	\$338,223.60 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$338,223.12	\$0.000	\$0.00
28.	23	EA	READJUST WATER METER Complete In Place	\$121.325	\$2,790.48	\$652.55	\$15,008.65	\$0.000	\$0.00
29.	6	EA	READJUST GAS METER Complete In Place	\$667.288	\$4,003.73	\$611.61	\$3,669.66	\$0.000	\$0.00

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-829			
BID DATE: April 3, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 8		TAO INDUSTRIES INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 8 OF 8	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID III: MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS							
30.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY						
31.	9	EA	STREET SIGNS AND FOUNDATION REMOVAL AND RELOCATION Complete In Place	\$424.638	\$3,821.74	\$297.77	\$2,679.93
32.	1	EA	NEW STREET SIGNS AND FOUNDATION Complete In Place	\$606.630	\$606.63	\$15,901.76	\$15,901.76
33.	LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY						
34.	1	LS	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL Complete In Place	\$30,331.250	\$30,331.25	\$49,357.10	\$49,357.10
35.	1	LS	SWPPP INSTALLATION & MANAGEMENT Complete In Place	\$5,459.630	\$5,459.63	\$32,530.04	\$32,530.04
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID III (ITEMS 1-35)				\$1,267,752.70		\$1,841,323.55	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL OF BASE BID)				\$48,530.00		\$80,000.00	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID III AND MOBILIZATION)				\$1,316,282.70		\$1,921,323.55	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I, BASE BID II, BASE BID III				\$1,774,484.21		\$2,395,749.92	
				CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,267,725.13		CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,841,405.05	
				CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,316,255.13		CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,921,405.05	
				CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,781,752.37		CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,395,831.42	

Approved By: /s/

Date: 04/23/2019 2019-829 MONTROYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: MONTOYA HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, ETHEL STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND ANNIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-829					
BID DATE: April 3, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 7 OF 8		TAO INDUSTRIES INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 8 OF 8			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE I - MONTOYA HEIGHTS									
1.	19,960	SY	NEW PAVEMENT SEALER COAT Complete In Place	\$2.427	\$48,442.92 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$48,432.94	\$7.00	\$139,720.00		
SUM ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 (ITEM 1)				\$48,442.92 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$48,432.94		\$139,720.00			
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL OF ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1)				\$1,000.00		\$5,000.00			
SUM TOTAL (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 AND MOBILIZATION)				\$49,442.92 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$49,432.94		\$144,720.00			
AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES		YES			
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES		YES			

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 04/23/2019